1850 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

Line Location

5 Township 12 N 4 E, Knox, Illinois
6 Township 12 N 4 E, Knox, Illinois
7 Township 12 N 4 E, Knox, Illinois
8 Township 12 N 4 E, Knox, lllinois
9 Township 12 N 4 E, Knox, lllinois
10  Township 12 N 4 E, Knox, lllinois
11  Township 12 N 4 E, Knox, lllinois

13 Sangamon, lllinois
14 Sangamon, lllinois
15 Sangamon, lllinois
16  Sangamon, lllinois

18  Stark, Illinois
19  Stark, lllinois
20  Stark, lllinois
21  Stark, lllinois
22 Stark, Illinois
23 Stark, Illinois
24 Stark, lllinois
25 Stark, Illinois
26  Stark, lllinois
27  Stark, lllinois
28  Stark, lllinois
29  Stark, lllinois

31 Linton, Vigo, Indiana
32 Linton, Vigo, Indiana
33 Linton, Vigo, Indiana
34  Linton, Vigo, Indiana
35  Linton, Vigo, Indiana
36 Linton, Vigo, Indiana
37  Linton, Vigo, Indiana

WALKER GROUP:
42  Township 10 N 2 E, Knox, Illinois

43
44
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Name on Census

Moody Robinson
Mary Robinson
Sarah Robinson
John Robinson
Lucinda Robinson
Mary Robinson
William Robinson

Newton Coffer
Martha Coffer
Benj Coffer
Wm Coffer

Aaron Aten
Dorcas Aten
Samuel H Aten
Mary A Aten
Sarah C Aten
Elisabeth Aten
Martha J Aten
John W Aten
William J Aten
Ellen Aten
Cornelius Aten
Sarah Aten

Jesse Barbre
Susan Barbre
Marin B Barbre
A C Barbre
Rhoda E Barbre
Lucy Barbre
Martha E Barbre

Bartlett Walker
Frances Walker
Elizabeth Walker

Age

37
22

Birth

1811
1813
1837
1839
1842
1845
1848

1821
1827
1845
1848

1812
1814
1834
1836
1838
1841
1843
1845
1847
1850
1766
1769

1814
1818
1838
1841
1843
1845
1849

1813
1828
1846

Born

NC
VA

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

774
775
778
781
839
872
879

95

96

98
223

947
948
949
972
976
1015
782
1018
1048
913

721
722
723
724
766
99
768

1126
1127
1128

Family

(Generation) & Name

Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro
Ro

Co
Co

At
At
At
At
At
At
At
At

Ba
Ba
Ba
Ba
Ba

(1) Moody ROBINSON (2 May 1811 - 10 Mar 1881)
& Mary “Polly” KIVET (26 Nov 1815 (or 26 Mar 1813?) - 1 Nov 1867)
(2) Sarah ROBINSON (16 Nov 1836 - 18 Feb 1907)
(2) John Kivett ROBINSON (14 May 1839 - 21 Jul 1926)
(2) Lucinda ROBINSON (22 Apr 1842 - 19 Sep 1897)
(2) Mary Jane ROBINSON (27 Sep 1845 - 1915)
(2) William P ROBINSON (5 Apr 1848 - aft 1930)

(1) Newton Eli COFFEY (2 May 1823 - 13 Jan 1890)

& Martha Louise VERMILLION (4 May 1827 (18267?) - 27 Mar 1904)
(2) Benjamin Coe COFFEY* (24 Nov 1845 - 16 May 1926)
(2) William COFFEY (27 Oct 1848 - 16 Mar 1896)

(1) Aaron Kimble ATEN (18 Feb 1812 - 9 Sep 1901)
& Dorcas GLASS (25 Jan 1814 - 20 Nov 1892)
(2) Samuel Harrison ATEN (20 Feb 1834 - 28 Apr 1900)
(2) Mary Ann ATEN (27 Feb 1836 - 7 Mar 1859)
(2) Sarah Caroline ATEN (18 Oct 1837 - 7 Sep 1880)
(2) Elizabeth ATEN (9 Sep 1841 - 2 Dec 1862)
& Martha Jane ATEN (26 Mar 1843 - 3 Oct 1917)
(2) John Wesley ATEN (2 May 1845 - 22 Aug 1910)
(2) William Jefferson ATEN (6 Sep 1847 - 27 May 1905)
& Ellen Arminda ATEN (17 Dec 1849 - 6 Mar 1919)
(AARON's FATHER)
(AARON's MOTHER)

(1) Jesse BARBRE |11 (25 Aug 1814 - 4 Apr 1870)
& Susan WEEKS (24 Apr 1818 - 11 Jan 1872)
(2) Marvin B BARBRE (17 Jun 1837 - 31 May 1862))
(2) Angelina A BARBRE (1840 - )
(2) Rhoda E BARBRE (6 Oct 1845 - 8 Oct 1866)
& Lucy BARBRE (5 May 1846 - 30 Dec 1887)
(2) Martha E BARBRE (3 Feb 1849 - 1 Feb 1868)

(1) Bartlett Yancy WALKER (10 Oct 1819 - 19 Mar 1912)
& Frances Nixon MAXEY (7 Apr 1827 - 19 Apr 1891)
(2) Elizabeth Malinda WALKER (1846 -)
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Line Location

45
46

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

71
72
73
74

76
77
78
79
80
81

83
84
85

1850 CENSUS

Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Nameon Census Age Birth Born Line Family (Generation) & Name
Cyrus Walker 2 1848 IL 1129 Wa (2) Cyrus WALKER* (7 Jan 1847 - 4 Sep 1925)
Washington Walker 0 1850 IL 1181 Wa (2) Washington Hansford WALKER (24 Mar 1851 - 6 May 1917)
Smith, Mahoning, Ohio David Myers 38 1812 OH 1261 My (1) David MYERS (18 Aug 1809 - 12 Sep 1876)
Sarah Myers 33 1817 PA 1262 My & Sarah THOMAS (6 Feb 1815 - 20 Dec 1895)
Rebecca Myers 16 1834 OH 1263 My (2) Rebecca MYERS (6 Dec 1833 -)
Elisabeth Myers 14 1836 OH 1264 My (2) Elizabeth MYERS (12 Nov 1835 -)
Sarah A Myers 12 1838 OH 1275 My (2) Sarah Ann MYERS (10 Feb 1838 -)
Eliza T Myers 10 1840 OH 1276 My (2) Eliza Jane MYERS (17 Mar 1840 - 15 Dec 1885)
Israel Myers 8 1842 OH 1344 My (2) Israel MYERS (23 Jan 1842 - 3 Aug 1914)
Emaline Myers 6 1844 OH 1389 My (2) Emoline MYERS (29 Mar 1844 -)
John Myers 4 1846 OH 1390 My (2) JohnT. MYERS (29 Apr 1847 - 8 Jan 1915)
David P Myers 1 1849 OH 1409 My (2) David Parker MYERS (10 Jun 1849 - 1 Dec 1867)
District 97, Rush, Indiana Randolph Lee 48 1802 KY
Elizabeth Lee 47 1803 IN
Wm J Lee 16 1834 KY
Peter H Lee 13 1837 IN
Martha A Lee 9 1841 IN
Homer T Macklin 19 1831 IN
Geo W Macklin 17 1833 IN 1414 Ma (1) George Washington MACHLAN (13 Nov 1832 - 25 May 1912)
Joshua Selby 4 1846 IN
Eliza J Selby 12 1838 IN
Katherine Selby 9 1841 IN
Rachel Selby 7 1843 IN
District 97, Rush, Indiana Jacob Mann 50 1800 KY
Elizabeth Mann 47 1803 KY
E E Mann 14 1836 IN 1415 Ma & Elizabeth Ellen MANN (21 Mar 1836 - 14 Dec 1906)
Jacob Mann 11 1839 IN
Union, Davis, lowa John Earney 31 1819 OH
Margaret Earney 30 1820 OH
Jacob Earney 11 1839 OH 1653 Ar (1) Jacob Sylvester ARNEY (23 Mar 1839 - 13 Feb 1927)
Charlotte Earney 8 1842 OH
Ellen Earney 6 1844 OH
Ambers Earney 2 1848 1A
Adams, Parke, Indiana Jane S Barnes 38 1812 KY
Sarah C Barnes 12 1838 IN
Lena A Barnes 10 1840 IN 1654 Ar & Linia Ann BARNES (6 Mar 1840 - 5 Apr 1880)
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Family Roots: Co=Coffey, Ba=Barbre, Ro=Robinson, At=Aten, Wa=Walker, My=Myers, Ma=Machlan, Ar=Arney

1850 CENSUS

Line Location

86
87
88
89
90
91
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Name on Census

Robert Barnes
Martha Barnes
Mary J Barnes
Antoymith Barnes
Robert Mcmanes
Sarah Mcmanes

Age

Birth

1841
1841
1844
1846
1784
1791

Born

IN
IN
IN
PA
VA

GENEALOGY SHEET REFERENCE

Line

Family

(Generation) & Name
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